7FURLONGS. (1.20) FLEET TREAT S. Purse $150,000 ( plus $1,500Other Sources ) FOR GOLDEN
STATE ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES, THREE YEARS OLD. By
SEVENTH RACE subscriptionof$150 each, which shall accompany the nomination, Closed Thursday July 18,2024 with 18 or hy
sup ple mentary nomination of $1,500 each (non-Golden State Series eligibl e horses,$25,000 to supplement

D el M ar — which will make that horse eligible to all future Golden State Series Stakes) hy closing time of entries.
JULY 2. 2024 All horses to pay $2,250 additional to start, with $150,000 Guarante ed, of which $85500 to first,$28,500 to
’ second, $18,000 to third, $9,000 to fourth, $6,000 to fifth, $3,000 to sixth. Weight 124 Ibs.; Graded Stakes

winners to carry 127 Ibs. (regardless of allowances). Non-winners of a sweepstakes 2 Ibs.; Non-winners

of arace other than maiden, claiming or starter 41bs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Value of Race: $151,500 Winner $85,500; s econd $28,500; third $18,000; fourth$9,000; fifth$6,000; sixth$3,000; seventh $500; eighth $500; ninth
$500. Mutuel Pool $496,777.00 Exacta Pool $232312.00 Quinella Pool $9940.00 Trifecta Pool $152,201.00 Superfecta Pool $103869.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A.Wt PP St 1 1% Str Fin Jockey 0dds $1
4J1y24 5LRC2 Pushiness 3148 1 11 1 125 13§ Rispoli U 2.80
25May24 9SA1 Grand Slam Smile 31246 4 23203 24 1% AlvaradoF T 0.80
14Jun24 1SA1 Safa 31224 8 7213 3hd 321 PereiraTJ 8.90
31May24 8SA8 Back On Track 31222 9 9 9 9 4 Valdiviad Jr 49.20
22Jun24 1LRC1  Prancingthruparis 31221 2 51 6 51 5hd FresuA 14.10
25May24 9SA6 Roberta’s Love bf 3 1245 3 31 3} 43 617 HernandezJJ 11.80
25May24 1SA1 Stop Digging b31227 5 4hd 4l phd Tnk  Gutierrez Mario 32.80
6J1y24 8LRC1 Quantum Innergy b3129 6 82 81 ghd 821 Berrios Hector I 15.80
22Jun24 1LRC3  Andiamo Ragazza 31203 7 61 5% 71 9 GutierrezR 25.30

OFF AT7:12 StartPoor. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :214, :441, 1:091, 1:23 ( :21.93, :44.31, 1:09.35, 1:23.03)

9-PUSHINESS 760 340 280
$2 Mutuel Prices: 7-GRAND SLAM SMILE 240 220
5-SAFA 340

$1 EXACTA 9-7 PAID $7.70 $2 QUINELLA 7-9 PAID $6.20 S0CENT

TRIFECTA 9-7-5 PAID $135 10CENT SUPERFECTA 9-7-5-3 PAID $21.04
B. f, (Jan), by Kantharos- Imperial Pippin, by Empire Maker . Trainer McCarthy Michael W. Bred byRichard Barton
Enterprises (Cal).

PUSHINESS set the pace under pressure from GAND SLAM SMILE up the backstretch, clearedthat rival at the three-eighths
pole, rousedentering the lane, then drew away under right handed urgingandsteady handling. GRAND SLAM SMILE pressed the
pace from outside, lost touch contact with the leader at the three-eighths pole, remained closest in pursuit from the two path to
the stretchand stayed on to secure second. SAF A got forced into inner rival leaving the gate, chased off the pace two wide into
the turn, ridden along while angling outaround the bend, spun five wide into the lane and kept on for the show honors. BACK
ON TRACK got sandwiched between rivals and forced to the back in the beginning, trailed along the rail into the turn, steered
outandraced four to five wide into the lane, movedfurther outin the drive and summoned a mild rally. PRANCIN GTHRUPARIS
bumped withBACK ON TRACK atthe start,racednear theinside out of range inthe early going, saved ground aroundthe bend,ran
into traffic late on the turn, gained an opening into the stretch and improved position. ROBERTA'S LOVE veered in and bumped
SAF Aleavingthe gate, chased of f therailthenmovedinside entering the turn, exited the benda bit off the railand weakened. STOP
DIGGING stalked the top pair outside a rival, took the turntwo wide, tipped outinupper stretchand faded. QUANTUMINNERGY
laidwell off the pace early on,traveledtwothenthree wide onthe turn, lackedroom at the top of the lane and angled out butlacked
further response when needed. ANDIAMO RAGAZZ Abrokeinand bumped on both sides, sat off the pace,rounded the bendthree
tofour wide and came up empty. THE TRAINER OF BACK ON TRACK LODGED ANOBJECTION AGAINST SAFA FOR ALLEGED
INTERFERENCE AT THE START. AFTER A REVIEW, THE STEWARDS RULED THERE WOULD BE NO CHANGE.

Owners- 1, Repole Stable; 2, Williams Larry Dand Williams Marianne; 3, Bisharat Souheil and Khoury Khalil; 4, Capestro Paula S;5,
Ciaglia Racing LLC SAF Racingand Crusber g Harry A; 6, BG Stables and Royalty Stable; 7, Reddam Racing LLC; 8, Innergy Racing Corp and
Zephyr Racing LLC; 9, Hat Trick Racing Wachtel Stable and Barber Gary

Trainers- 1, McCarthy Michael W; 2, Specht Steve; 3, Stute Gary; 4, Capestro Paula S; 5, Eurton Peter; 6,Palma Hector 0; 7, Callaghan
Simon; 8, Garcia Antonio C; 9, Miller Peter

Scratched- Loretta Lynn ( 5May24 9SA ), Shamrockin ( 20Jul245Dmr8)

$2 Daily Double (3-9) Paid $19.40 ; Daily Double Pool $70,403.
50 CENT Pick Three (6-3-9) Paid $11.70; Pick Three Pool $7,473.



